# Loders Parish Council Community Web Pages Terms & Conditions of Use

Adopted on: 16th April 2019

Community groups wishing to host a community page on the Loders Parish Council & Comminuty website must obtain the explicit permission of Loders Parish Council in the first instance.

## **Community User - What You Must Not Do**

In operating the community page on the Loders Parish Council website, You must not:

- 1. Use the software tools or any part of the website for commercial business purposes;
- 2. Sell, lend or otherwise allow any other person to use the software tools who is not a registered user;
- 3. Create links with other websites, without obtaining the relevant permission or authority where required;
- 4. Distribute any material on the website that:
  - infringes any intellectual property rights or is in breach of law, statute or regulation;
  - is defamatory, libellous, unlawfully threatening, harassing, obscene, pornographic or indecent; or
  - contains any viruses or other computer programs intended to damage, detrimentally interfere with, surreptitiously intercept or expropriate any personal information.

## Community User - What You Must Do

In operating the community page on the Loders Parish Council website, You must:

- 1. Maintain the confidentiality of the password to the community web pages and be fully responsible for all activities that occur under the password or account;
- 2. Immediately notify Loders Parish Council of (a) any unauthorized use of the password or account or any other breach of security, and (b) ensure that you exit from your account at the end of each session;
- 3. Insert in a prominent manner on the community web pages the following information: Loders Parish Council is in no way responsible for any information provided on these pages.

## Virus protection

It is always wise for you to run an anti-virus program on all material downloaded from the Internet. Loders Parish Council cannot accept any responsibility for any loss, disruption or damage to your data or your computer system which may occur whilst operating a the community page.

### **Termination**

Your authorisation to operate a community page automatically terminates without notice if, at our sole discretion, you fail to comply with any of the Terms and Conditions.

On termination, you must cease use of the community page. This does not limit our right to terminate at any time for any reason whatsoever.

# Disclaimer

<u>Loders Parish Council assumes no responsibility for liability arising from the content on the community page</u> nor for any error, omission, infringement, defamation, obscenity or inaccuracy contained within such a page.